1-31-92	02-11-199		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of		1211 1881 1881	e attached orig	inal documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100964377 NUMU 1	-		ceiving party(ies):	FILE 1 196;
MICHAEL COUSINS	2-2-99	Name:	E & B Gif	tware, Inc.	
		internal	Address:		14.23 mg
		11101112	, (d), (d),		2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	tached? 🖸 Yes 🖼 No		<del></del>		22 /20
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>	<del></del>		250
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	vddress: 4 Ex	ecutive Plaz	a
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
□ Other		City:	onkers	State: NY	ZIP: 10701
Execution Date: 1/28/99		<b>Additio</b> na	I name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	□No
	20/100		<u></u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): $QY/Y$	- , • .		7	1000
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	execution of	date of the applica	ation is: Jan. 28	1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
					ļ
·					
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes	Ø No		
5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be Name: Stanley J. Yav	mailed: `	6. Total r	number of applica	tions and patents invo	lived: 1
	3				0.00
Internal Address: Suite 203		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$4\(	
		© Er	nclosed		
		□ Aı	thorized to be o	harged to deposit a	count
Street Address: 120 Nort	h Main Street				
Street Address.		8. Depo	sit account num	ber:	
New City	ate: NY ZIP: 10956		h duplicate copy o	of this page if paying b	v doposit secount)
7	ate:ZIP:	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		page ii payiiig b	, achosit account)
02/10/1999 DHGUYEN 00000127 29100042 01 FC:581 40.	00 00				
41 10102					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	mation is tru	ne and correct ar	nd any attached cop	y is a true copy
Stanley J. Yavner	The	while	HANN	2/2/99	
Name of Person Signing	- A SIN	Signatur	/	Diges comprising cover sh	eet: 3
OUD No DESCRIPTION (ICA)	<del></del>	4//		PATENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			REEL	PATENT : 9750 FRAMI	E: 0067

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL COUSINS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing, at 330 East 33rd Street, New York, New York 10016, have designed a HANDGRIP EXCISER (hereinafter "Subject Matter") for E & B Giftware, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, E & B GIFTWARE, INC., a New York corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 4 Executive Plaza, Yonkers, New York 10701-6803 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Subject Matter, the invention thereof and each and every patent and copyright registration that is to be issued on said Subject Matter and on said invention in the United States of America, and in its colonies, territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, as well as all other rights thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the aforesaid MICHAEL COUSINS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Subject Matter, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued upon the aforesaid invention, each and every copyright registration thereon, and all other rights thereto, in the United States of America and its colonies, territories and dependencies,

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0068 and also in each and every country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, its assigns or other legal representatives.

I further covenant to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of ASSIGNEE and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my this I day of funcy, 1999.

MICHAEL COUSINS